



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 10920 OF 2025M.S. MOUSIN AGRO INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR M.A. SHAIKHVERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.DATE : 8th DECEMBER, 2025**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
128 WRIT PETITION NO. 10920 OF 2025	16.03.2026
129 WRIT PETITION NO. 11656 OF 2025	
130 WRIT PETITION NO. 11758 OF 2025	
131 WRIT PETITION NO. 12348 OF 2025	
132 WRIT PETITION NO. 12916 OF 2025	
133 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2025	
134 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2025	
135 WRIT PETITION NO. 13095 OF 2025	
136 WRIT PETITION NO. 13378 OF 2025	
138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1459 OF 2025	
139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2478 OF 2025	

140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3000 OF 2025 141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3073 OF 2025 142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3235 OF 2025 143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3257 OF 2025 144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3486 OF 2025	16.03.2026
154 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2492 OF 2025 155 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3259 OF 2025 156 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12670 OF 2025 IN WP/13797/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13797 OF 2024 157 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13498 OF 2025 IN WP/13851/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13851 OF 2024	17.03.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asb/DEC25