



{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

63 WRIT PETITION NO. 3543 OF 2024

Baban Bhaguji Baraskar And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Additional Chief Secretary And Others

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAOKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 16 MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
63 WRIT PETITION NO. 3543 OF 2024 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 4735 OF 2024 65 WP/11136/2024 WITH CA/3003/2026 IN WP/11136/2024 66 WP/482/2025 WITH CA/9717/2025 IN WP/482/2025 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 8836 OF 2025 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 11061 OF 2025 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 11516 OF 2025 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 11517 OF 2025 81 WP/12867/2025 WITH CA/1047/2026 IN WP/12867/2025 82 CONT. PETITION NO. 270 OF 2024 IN WP/10535/2019 83 CONT. PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025 IN WP/2961/2023 84 CONT. PETITION NO. 489 OF 2025 IN CA/3311/2025	22.7.2026
85 WP/635/2024 WITH WP/6410/2024 WITH CA/9620/2024 IN WP/6410/2024 WITH CA/9619/2024 IN WP/635/2024 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 2479 OF 2024 87 WP/2596/2024 WITH WP/10207/2024 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 3248 OF 2024 89 WRIT PETITION NO. 4479 OF 2024 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 6372 OF 2024 91 WRIT PETITION NO. 7227 OF 2024 92 WP/9008/2024 WITH CA/895/2025 IN WP/9008/2024 WITH WP/2374/2025 WITH CA/918/2025 IN WP/9032/2024 WITH WP/9035/2024 WITH WP/9036/2024 WITH CA/10521/2024 IN WP/9035/2024 WITH CA/10564/2024 IN WP/9008/2024 WITH CA/10544/2024 IN WP/9032/2024 WITH CA/10525/2024 IN WP/9036/2024 WITH CA/10523/2024 IN WP/9035/2024 WITH CA/10526/2024 IN WP/9036/2024 WITH CA/10563/2024 IN WP/9008/2024 WITH CA/6130/2025 IN WP/9035/2024 WITH CA/6132/2025 IN WP/9036/2024 WITH CA/10545/2024 IN WP/9032/2024 WITH WP/9032/2024	23.07.2026

{2}

Matters	Date
<p>93 WP/9646/2024 WITH SMCP/2/2024 IN WP/9646/2024 WITH CA/2537/2025 IN WP/9646/2024 WITH CA/2538/2025 IN WP/9646/2024</p> <p>94 WRIT PETITION NO. 12051 OF 2024</p> <p>95 WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2025</p> <p>96 WRIT PETITION NO. 2964 OF 2025</p> <p>97 WRIT PETITION NO. 2969 OF 2025</p> <p>98 WRIT PETITION NO. 3204 OF 2025</p> <p>99 WRIT PETITION NO. 3658 OF 2025</p>	24.07.2026
<p>100 WRIT PETITION NO. 4934 OF 2025</p> <p>101 WRIT PETITION NO. 5482 OF 2025</p> <p>102 WRIT PETITION NO. 5656 OF 2025</p> <p>103 WRIT PETITION NO. 6228 OF 2025</p> <p>104 WP/6622/2025 WITH CA/13572/2025 IN WP/6622/2025</p> <p>105 WRIT PETITION NO. 7041 OF 2025</p> <p>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7213 OF 2025</p> <p>107 WRIT PETITION NO. 7432 OF 2025</p> <p>108 WRIT PETITION NO. 7565 OF 2025</p> <p>109 WRIT PETITION NO. 7708 OF 2025</p> <p>110 WRIT PETITION NO. 7980 OF 2025</p> <p>111 WRIT PETITION NO. 7985 OF 2025</p>	27.07.2026
<p>112 WRIT PETITION NO. 10920 OF 2025</p> <p>113 WRIT PETITION NO. 11465 OF 2025</p> <p>114 WRIT PETITION NO. 11537 OF 2025</p> <p>115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12331 OF 2025</p> <p>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 12348 OF 2025</p> <p>117 WRIT PETITION NO. 12416 OF 2025</p> <p>118 WRIT PETITION NO. 12476 OF 2025</p> <p>119 WRIT PETITION NO. 12779 OF 2025</p> <p>120 WRIT PETITION NO. 12793 OF 2025</p> <p>121 WRIT PETITION NO. 12916 OF 2025</p> <p>122 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2025</p> <p>123 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2025</p> <p>124 WRIT PETITION NO. 12949 OF 2025</p>	28.07.2026
<p>125 WRIT PETITION NO. 12970 OF 2025</p> <p>126 WRIT PETITION NO. 13364 OF 2025</p> <p>127 WRIT PETITION NO. 13365 OF 2025</p> <p>128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13378 OF 2025</p> <p>130 WRIT PETITION NO. 15347 OF 2025</p> <p>131 WRIT PETITION NO. 15557 OF 2025</p> <p>132 WRIT PETITION NO. 15686 OF 2025</p> <p>133 WRIT PETITION NO. 15687 OF 2025</p> <p>134 WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2026</p>	29.07.2026
<p>136 WRIT PETITION NO. 294 OF 2026</p> <p>137 WRIT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2026</p> <p>138 WRIT PETITION NO. 549 OF 2026</p> <p>139 WRIT PETITION NO. 1503 OF 2026</p> <p>140 WRIT PETITION NO. 1507 OF 2026</p>	30.07.2026

{3}

Matters	Date
141 CP/751/2024 IN WP/2337/2024 142 CP/968/2024 IN WP/10239/2024 143 CP/989/2024 IN WP/3804/2024 144 CP/482/2025 IN WP/14233/2019 145 CP/484/2025 IN WP/3121/2021 146 CP/485/2025 IN WP/3146/2021	31.07.2026
147 CP/671/2025 IN WP/5960/2024 148 CP/690 /2025 IN WP/15024/2019 149 CP/693/2025 WP/5798/2021 150 CP/694/2025 IN WP/1577/2020 151 CP/792/2025 IN WP/2221/2025 152 CP/910/2025 IN WP/10798/2024 153 CP/936/2025 IN WP/3204/2023	03.08.2026
154 CP/1074/2025 IN WP/6675/2020 155 PIL/22/2012 156 PIL/35/2022 157 PIL(STAMP)/39655/2023	04.08.2026
159 PIL/72 /2024 160 PIL/7/2025 161 PIL/17/2025 162 PIL(STAMP)/21954/2025 163 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2019 164 CRI. PIL/7/2024	05.08.2026
171 WRIT PETITION NO. 11656 OF 2025 172 CP/696/2025 IN WP/2485/2023 173 CA/1421/2026 IN WP/13322/2025 WITH WP/13322/2025 174 CA/3162/2026 WP/11399/2025 WITH WP/11399/2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 13097 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 2388 OF 2026 177 CA/13569/2025 IN WPST/29996/2024	06.08.2026

[**HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR**]
JUDGE

[**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI**]
JUDGE