



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

957 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2025

BHARAT FAKIRRAO ZAMBARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

- ...
- Adv. Chandrakant K. Shinde for Petitioners
 - Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for State
- ...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. By this petition, petitioners seek payment of amount of compensation as per award dated 10.09.2024 in File No. 2024/LNQ/SR/01/2020 along with interest payable under Section 80 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (for short, "**2013 Act**").
2. Learned AGP, on instructions, submits that the demand is already raised for paying compensation to the petitioners.
3. Respondents are directed to pay the compensation to the petitioners along with interest in terms of Section 80 of the 2013 Act within twelve (12) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order.
4. With this direction, Writ Petition is **disposed of**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]